
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
4 

137 
5 

48 
8 

66 
73 
37 
42 

7 
67 
87 
12 
64 
17 

0 
86 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
3 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

Name 
Cliff Johnson 
Bill Kephart 
James Stiehr 
Steve Meyer 
Marc Blanc 
Robert Melvin 
David Vincent 
Charles Hearn 
Bill Johnson 
Lisa Noble 
John W. Walbran 
W illiam  D wight Calk ins  
James Doyle 
William Lauer 
R. Douglas McKie 
Michael Lauer 
Timothy Friest 

Hometown 
Stilwell KS 
C o lo ra d o  S p r in g s  C O  
Evergreen CO 
Longmont CO 
New Glarus WI 
lakewood CO 
Leavenworth KS 
Houston TX 
Leawood KS 
Topeka KS 
Saint Louis MO 
Dallas TX 
Houston TX 
C o t to n w o o d  F a lls  K S  
La Porte TX 
C o t to n w o o d  F a lls  K S  
Leavenworth KS 

Region 

KCR 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
BVR 
Colo 
KCR 
Hous 
KCR 
KAN 
STL 
Tex 
Hous 
WICH 
Hous 
WICH 
KCR 

Member_ID 

117710 
218084 
359734 
384120 
249136 
448298 
377683 
259549 
181783_1 
17 
118865 
2402 
339215 
94977_1 
355375 
53151 
391518 

Make-Model 
Piper DF-5 
VESTIAL 10F 
Piper DF5/Honda 
Piper DF5 
Swift DB16 
Van Diemen 93 
KBS Mk VII 
Volkswagen Vortech 
FV Vortech 
Vortech FV 
Scorpion 
Protoform P3 P3 
Protoform P4 
Protoform P2 
FV Mysterian M2 
Caracal C 
KBS mk VII 

Sponsor 
Alpine Litho-Graph ics; 

C a r p e  M e t a m  R a c i n g / M o r g a n  A d a m s  F n d  
F ron t  Range  M o to rs po rt s 
C A R Q U E S T  A u t o  P a r t s  S c h u l z  A u t o m o t i v e  M a c h i n e  
C o l o r a d o P e n . c o m ;  F r o n t  R a n g e  M o t o r S p o r t s  
E l is a b e t h  V in c e n t /A J ' s  I m p o r t s  
N o b l e  R a c i n g ,  H e a r n  C o n tr a c t o r s  
P o rt ab le  W ork  Too ls ,  I nc.  
Littlefeat.net 
M itche ll R ac ing  S erv ices  
CPC 
Winstead PC 
T 3 L B  L L C ,  R o b b in s  R a n c h ,  

H o o s i e r / X T R a c i n g / R o d E n d S u p p l y  

Best Tm 
1:20.405 
1:20.539 
1:20.732 
1:22.386 
1:23.047 
1:23.674 
1:27.017 
1:27.033 
1:27.048 
1:28.829 
1:28.873 
1:29.607 
1:33.242 
1:35.629 
1:35.753 
1:36.693 

Best Speed 
80.592 
80.458 
80.266 
78.654 
78.028 
77.443 
74.468 
74.455 
74.442 
72.949 
72.913 
72.316 
69.497 
67.762 
67.674 
67.016 

- 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/11/2015 12:53:03 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 1 FF F5 FV 

Qualifying GR 1 

Qualifying started at 8:02:56 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 08:00 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not qualified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

6 

2 

DNS 

No. 

5 

4 

66 

8 

48 

37 

7 

87 

67 

64 

0 

17 

12 

137 

73 

42 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F5 

FV 

Name 

James Stiehr 

Cliff Johnson 

Robert Melvin 

Marc Blanc 

Steve Meyer 

Charles Hearn 

Lisa Noble 

William Dwight Calkins 

John W. Walbran 

William Lauer 

Michael Lauer 

R. Douglas McKie 

James Doyle 

Bill Kephart 

David Vincent 

Bill Johnson 

Hometown 

Evergreen CO 

Stilwell KS 

lakewood CO 

New Glarus WI 

Longmont CO 

Houston TX 

Topeka KS 

Dallas TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

La Porte TX 

Houston TX 

Colorado Springs CO 

Leavenworth KS 

Leawood KS 

Region 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

BVR 

Colo 

Hous 

KAN 

Tex 

STL 

WICH 

WICH 

Hous 

Hous 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

Member_ID 

359734 

117710 

448298 

249136 

384120 

259549 

17 

2402 

118865 

94977_1 

53151 

355375 

339215 

218084 

377683 

181783_1 

Make-Model 

Piper DF5/Honda 

Piper DF-5 

Van Diemen 93 

Swift DB16 

Piper DF5 

Volkswagen Vortech 

Vortech FV 

Protoform P3 P3 

Scorpion 

Protoform P2 

Caracal C 

FV Mysterian M2 

Protoform P4 

VESTIAL 10F 

KBS Mk VII 

FV Vortech 

Sponsor 

C a r p e  M e t a m  R a c i n g / M o r g a n  A d a m s  F n d  

A lp in e  L i t h o - G r a p h ic s ;  

C o l o r a d o P e n . c o m ;  F r o n t  R a n g e  M o t o r S p o r t s  

C A R Q U E S T  A u t o  P a r t s  S c h u l z  A u t o m o t i v e  M a c h i n e  

F r o n t  R a n g e  M o t o r s p o r t s  

N o b l e  R a c i n g ,  H e a r n  C o n t r a c t o r s  

Littlefeat.net 

CPC 

M i t c h e l l  R a c i n g  S e r v i c e s  

T 3 L B  L L C ,  R o b b i n s  R a n c h ,  

Winstead PC 

E l i s a b e t h  V i n c e n t / A J ' s  I m p o r t s  

P o r t a b l e  W o r k  T o o l s ,  I n c .  

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

9 

Best Tm 

1:19.803 

1:19.710 

1:22.094 

1:22.657 

1:21.544 

1:27.390 

1:28.306 

1:28.848 

1:28.426 

1:33.706 

1:32.765 

1:33.891 

1:34.349 

1:21.584 

1:33.122 

Best Speed 

81.200 

81.295 

78.934 

78.396 

79.466 

74.150 

73.381 

72.934 

73.282 

69.152 

69.854 

69.016 

68.681 

79.427 

69.586 

- 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

PROVISIONAL POST 1:42 PM OFFICIAL POST 2:20 PM 
CAR 48 FF MOVE BACK 1 FINISH POSITION GCR 6.11.1 FAILURE TO CONTROL CAR RESULTING IN CONTACT 
WINNERS TOTAL RACE TIME 25:59.229 

Printed: 4/11/2015 2:42:00 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1.431 

Avg. Speed 

70.650 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.710 

Best Speed 

81.295 

Best Lap by 

4 - Cliff Johnson 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 1 FF F5 FV 

Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:04:26 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 01:00 PM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

4 

5 

137 

48 

66 

8 

73 

67 

86 

37 

42 

7 

87 

0 

12 

64 

17 

Name 

Cliff Johnson 

James Stiehr 

Bill Kephart 

Steve Meyer 

Robert Melvin 

Marc Blanc 

David Vincent 

John W. Walbran 

Timothy Friest 

Charles Hearn 

Bill Johnson 

Lisa Noble 

William Dwight Calkins 

Michael Lauer 

James Doyle 

William Lauer 

R. Douglas McKie 

Member_ID 

117710 

359734 

218084 

384120 

448298 

249136 

377683 

118865 

391518 

259549 

181783_1 

17 

2402 

53151 

339215 

94977_1 

355375 

Hometown 

Stilwell KS 

Evergreen CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Longmont CO 

lakewood CO 

New Glarus WI 

Leavenworth KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Houston TX 

Leawood KS 

Topeka KS 

Dallas TX 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Houston TX 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

La Porte TX 

Region 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

BVR 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

Hous 

KCR 

KAN 

Tex 

WICH 

Hous 

WICH 

Hous 

Make-Model 

Piper DF-5 

Piper DF5/Honda 

VESTIAL 10F 

Piper DF5 

Van Diemen 93 

Swift DB16 

KBS Mk VII 

Scorpion 

KBS mk VII 

Volkswagen Vortech 

FV Vortech 

Vortech FV 

Protoform P3 P3 

Caracal C 

Protoform P4 

Protoform P2 

FV Mysterian M2 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.710 

1:19.803 

1:20.539 

1:21.544 

1:22.094 

1:22.657 

1:27.017 

1:28.426 

1:27.033 

1:27.048 

1:28.306 

1:28.848 

1:32.765 

1:33.242 

1:33.706 

1:33.891 

In Session 

Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

Qualifying GR 1 

Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

Qualifying GR 1 

Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

Qualifying GR 1 

Qualifying GR 1 

Qualifying GR 1 

Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

Qualifying GR 1 

Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 1 OFFICIAL 

 

Printed: 4/11/2015 7:17:38 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 1 FF F5 FV 

Gr 1 FF F5 FV Sunday Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
5 
4 

137 
8 

48 
66 
73 
86 
37 
67 
42 
87 

0 
64 
17 
12 

7 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 
James Stiehr 

Cliff Johnson 

Bil l Kephart 

Marc Blanc 

Steve Meyer 

Robert Melvin 

David Vincent 

Timothy Friest 

Charles Hearn 

John W. Walbran 

Bil l Johnson 

William Dwight Calkins 

Michael Lauer 

Wil liam Lauer 

R. Douglas McKie 

James Doyle 

Lisa Noble 

Hometown 

Evergreen CO 

Stilwell KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

New Glarus WI 

Longmont CO 

lakewood CO 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Houston TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Leawood KS 

Dallas TX 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

La Porte TX 

Houston TX 

Topeka KS 

Region 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

BVR 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

Hous 

STL 

KCR 

Tex 

WICH 

WICH 

Hous 

Hous 

KAN 

Member_ID 

359734 

117710 

218084 

249136 

384120 

448298 

377683 

391518 

259549 

118865 

181783_1 

2402 

53151 

94977_1 

355375 

339215 

17 

Make-Model 
Piper DF5/Honda 

Piper DF-5 

VESTIAL 10F 

Swift DB16 

Piper DF5 

Van Diemen 93 

KBS Mk VII 

KBS mk VII 

Volkswagen Vortech 

Scorpion 

FV Vortech 

Protoform P3 P3 

Caracal C 

Protoform P2 

FV Mysterian M2 

Protoform P4 

Vortech FV 

Sponsor 
C a r p e  M e t a m  R a c in g / M o r g a n  A d a m s  F n d  

Alp i n e  L ith o -Gra p h ics; 

C A R Q U E S T  A u t o  P a r t s  S c h u l z  A u t o m o t i v e  M a c h i n e  

F ro n t  R a ng e  M o to rsp o rts 

C o lo r a d o P e n . c o m ;  F r o n t  R a n g e  M o t o r S p o r t s  

E li s a b e t h  V in c e n t / A J 's  I m p o r t s  

H o o s ie r / X T R a c i n g / R o d E n d S u p p ly  

N o b le  R a c in g ,  H e a r n  C o n t r a c t o r s  

M itch e ll R a ci n g  Se rvic e s 

P o rta b le  W o rk To o ls ,  I n c .  

CPC 

T 3 L B  L L C ,  R o b b in s  R a nc h ,  

Winstead PC 

Littlefeat.net 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
21 
21 

4 

Best Tm 

1:19.383 

1:19.696 

1:19.762 

1:20.255 

1:21.569 

1:22.588 

1:23.643 

1:23.787 

1:27.190 

1:26.679 

1:27.429 

1:29.142 

1:32.085 

1:32.268 

1:34.332 

1:32.911 

1:31.824 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

WINNERS TOTAL TIME 33:45.093 
PROVISIONAL POST 10:14 AM  OFFICIAL POST 10:44 AM 

Printed: 4/12/2015 1:08:07 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3.030 

Avg. Speed 

79.996 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.383 

Best Speed 

81.630 

Best Lap by 

5 - James Stiehr 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 1 FF F5 FV 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 9:29:02 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/12/2015 09:23 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 
71 

7 
24 

9 
19 
37 
98 
86 
32 
26 
13 

3 
4 

75 
43 
06 
31 
25 
91 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 

Class 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

Name 
Matt Reynolds 
Eric Prill 
Andrew Robertson 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Breton Williams 
Sam Henry 
Roy Lopshire 
Randy Wagner 
Neal Frank 
Kent Prather 
Curtis Wood 
Chris Albin 
Chuck Davis 
Jack Schulz 
Keith Maloney 
Tristan Poplin 
Ray Osborne 
Toby Grahovec 
Rob Horrell 

Hometown 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Topeka KS 
T he  W ood lands  T X  
Granbury TX 
Clinton IA 
Republic MO 
Blue Springs M O 
Tulsa OK 
Santa Fe NM 
Wakarusa KS 
Ozark MO 
M a ry la n d  H e ig h t s  M O  
Ov erland Park  KS 
Monett MO 
Parsons KS 
Frisco TX 
Nesbit MS 
Little Elm TX 
Memphis TN 

Region 

Almo 
KAN 
Hous 
Tex 
GTRV 
OZMT 
KCR 
NEOK 
RioG 
KAN 
OzMt 
SILR 
KCR 
OZMT 
OzMt 
TEX 
MIDS 
TEX 
Tex 

Member_ID 

220134-3 
207384 
426572 
353742 
386027 
279229 
49716 
77882 
346073 
78161 
15405_1 
180831_1 
19893 
309043 
146637 
323961 
337429 
269773 
284368 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Catherham SP7 
C a t e rh a m  L o t u s S u p e r 7  
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota Tercel 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
MGA 
Alfa Romeo Gui 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Acura Integra 
MG Midget 
Austin Mini Cooper S 
VW Golf GTI 
Austin Healey Sprite 
BMW Z4 
Austin Sprite 

Sponsor 
R e y n o l d s  B r o s .  R a c i n g / V i n t a g e  C o n n e c t i o n / X - F a c t o r / J P M  
M a x t o n s F ig h t . o r g / J P M / H o o s ie r  
Trinity River / Hosier 
K o s m i c  E n t e r p r i s e s / H o o s i e r  T i r e / S u m m i t  R a c i n g  
B  W illia m s  R a c in g / J P ra t e r  
S p r in g f ie ld D y n o / S a f e R a c e r /  
T R D / W i l l i a m s  R a c i n g  D e v e l o p m e n t / H o o s i e r  
Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 
S a n t a f e p e n s . c o m ,  K r o n e  P e n  C o . ,  L a m y  P e n  C o .  &  R e t r o  1 9 5 1  
P r a t h e r R a c i n g / M a z d a s p e e d / M o s s M t r s / T o r c o / C a r b o t e c h / H o o s i e r  T i r e s  
DuBros Motorsports 

In Patient Pyhsicians 
A u t o m o t iv e  A rc h e o lo g is t s 
F in le y -M a lo n e y  R e a l E s t a te  

Comptune 
Classic BMW/Hoosier 
H orre ll G roup Arc hitec ts  

Best Tm 
1:22.407 
1:23.132 
1:23.426 
1:23.772 
1:24.213 
1:25.240 
1:28.057 
1:28.077 
1:28.935 
1:28.938 
1:31.588 
1:32.719 
1:32.981 
1:33.069 
1:40.852 
1:40.865 
1:43.381 

Best Speed 
78.634 
77.948 
77.674 
77.353 
76.948 
76.021 
73.589 
73.572 
72.862 
72.860 
70.752 
69.889 
69.692 
69.626 
64.253 
64.244 
62.681 

- 
- 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/11/2015 1:01:18 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL 

Qualifying GR 2 

Qualifying started at 9:05:13 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 08:35 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not qualified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

4 

4 

6 

7 

DNS 

No. 

71 

24 

7 

19 

37 

98 

32 

26 

3 

4 

06 

75 

31 

9 

86 

13 

43 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

Name 

Matt Reynolds 

Andrew Robertson 

Eric Prill 

Breton Williams 

Sam Henry 

Roy Lopshire 

Neal Frank 

Kent Prather 

Chris Albin 

Chuck Davis 

Tristan Poplin 

Jack Schulz 

Ray Osborne 

Rick Kosdrosky 

Randy Wagner 

Curtis Wood 

Keith Maloney 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

The Woodlands TX 

Topeka KS 

Clinton IA 

Republic MO 

Blue Springs MO 

Santa Fe NM 

Wakarusa KS 

Maryland Heights MO 

Overland Park KS 

Frisco TX 

Monett MO 

Nesbit MS 

Granbury TX 

Tulsa OK 

Ozark MO 

Parsons KS 

Region 

Almo 

Hous 

KAN 

GTRV 

OZMT 

KCR 

RioG 

KAN 

SILR 

KCR 

TEX 

OZMT 

MIDS 

Tex 

NEOK 

OzMt 

OzMt 

Member_ID 

220134-3 

426572 

207384 

386027 

279229 

49716 

346073 

78161 

180831_1 

19893 

323961 

309043 

337429 

353742 

77882 

15405_1 

146637 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Catherham SP7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata 

MGA 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Acura Integra 

VW Golf GTI 

MG Midget 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Caterh am  Lotu s  S up er 7 

Mazda Miata 

Alfa Romeo Gui 

Austin Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 

R e y n o l d s  B r o s .  R a c i n g / V i n t a g e  C o n n e c t i o n / X - F a c t o r / J P M  

Tr in i ty  R iv e r  /  H os ie r  

M a x t o n s F i g h t . o r g / J P M / H o o s i e r  

B  W i l l i a m s  R a c i n g / J  P r a t e r  

S p r in g f i e l d D y n o / S a f e R a c e r /  

T R D / W i l l i a m s  R a c i n g  D e v e l o p m e n t / H o o s i e r  

S a n t a f e p e n s . c o m ,  K r o n e  P e n  C o . ,  L a m y  P e n  C o .  &  R e t r o  1 9 5 1  

P r a t h e r R a c i n g / M a z d a s p e e d / M o s s M t r s / T o r c o / C a r b o t e c h / H o o s i e r  T i r e s  

I n  Pa t ien t  P y hs ic ians  

A u t o m o t i v e  A r c h e o l o g i s t s  

Comptune 

K o s m i c  E n t e r p r i s e s / H o o s i e r  T i r e / S u m m i t  R a c i n g  

M a z d a s p e e d , H oos ie r  

D u B ros  M otors p or t s  

F i n l e y - M a l o n e y  R e a l  E s t a t e  

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

15 

10 

9 

6 

Best Tm 

1:21.700 

1:22.888 

1:23.973 

1:25.077 

1:24.002 

1:25.734 

1:27.358 

1:26.442 

1:29.937 

1:33.207 

1:36.863 

1:31.316 

1:39.627 

1:23.691 

1:27.813 

1:31.343 

Best Speed 

79.315 

78.178 

77.168 

76.166 

77.141 

75.583 

74.178 

74.964 

72.050 

69.523 

66.899 

70.962 

65.043 

77.428 

73.793 

70.941 

- 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

New Track Record (1:21.700) for EP by Matt Reynolds. 
PROVISIONAL POST 2:15 PM  OFFICIAL POST 3:16 PM 
WINNERS TOTAL RACE TIME 25:02.001 

Printed: 4/11/2015 3:17:08 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

16.816 

Avg. Speed 

77.656 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.700 

Best Speed 

79.315 

Best Lap by 

71 - Matt Reynolds 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:42:56 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 01:40 PM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

No. 

71 

24 

7 

9 

37 

19 

98 

26 

32 

86 

3 

75 

13 

4 

06 

31 

43 

91 

25 

Name 

Matt Reynolds 

Andrew Robertson 

Eric Prill 

Rick Kosdrosky 

Sam Henry 

Breton Williams 

Roy Lopshire 

Kent Prather 

Neal Frank 

Randy Wagner 

Chris Albin 

Jack Schulz 

Curtis Wood 

Chuck Davis 

Tristan Poplin 

Ray Osborne 

Keith Maloney 

Rob Horrell 

Toby Grahovec 

Member_ID 

220134-3 

426572 

207384 

353742 

279229 

386027 

49716 

78161 

346073 

77882 

180831_1 

309043 

15405_1 

19893 

323961 

337429 

146637 

284368 

269773 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

The Woodlands TX 

Topeka KS 

Granbury TX 

Republic MO 

Clinton IA 

Blue Springs MO 

Wakarusa KS 

Santa Fe NM 

Tulsa OK 

Maryland Heights MO 

Monett MO 

Ozark MO 

Overland Park KS 

Frisco TX 

Nesbit MS 

Parsons KS 

Memphis TN 

Little Elm TX 

Region 

Almo 

Hous 

KAN 

Tex 

OZMT 

GTRV 

KCR 

KAN 

RioG 

NEOK 

SILR 

OZMT 

OzMt 

KCR 

TEX 

MIDS 

OzMt 

Tex 

TEX 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Catherham SP7 

Mazda Miata 

Caterham Lotus Super 7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Toyota Tercel 

MGA 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

MG Midget 

Alfa Romeo Gui 

Acura Integra 

VW Golf GTI 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Austin Mini Cooper S 

Austin Sprite 

BMW Z4 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.700 

1:22.888 

1:23.132 

1:23.691 

1:24.002 

1:24.213 

1:25.734 

1:26.442 

1:27.358 

1:27.813 

1:29.937 

1:31.316 

1:31.343 

1:32.981 

1:36.863 

1:39.627 

1:40.852 

In Session 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Qualifying GR 2 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Qualifying GR 2 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Qualifying GR 2 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL 

Qualifying GR 2 

Qualifying GR 2 

Qualifying GR 2 

 

Printed: 4/11/2015 7:26:40 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL 

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL Sunday Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
6 
2 
3 
7 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
71 
24 
19 

7 
37 
26 
32 
98 

3 
86 

4 
75 
06 
13 

31 
43 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

Name 
Matt Reynolds 

Andrew Robertson 

Breton Williams 

Eric Pr il l 

Sam Henry 

Kent Prather 

Neal Frank 

Roy Lopshire 

Chris Albin 

Randy Wagner 

Chuck Davis 

Jack Schulz 

Tristan Poplin 

Curtis Wood 

Ray Osborne 

Keith Maloney 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

The Woodlands TX 

Clinton IA 

Topeka KS 

Republic  MO 

Wakarusa KS 

Santa Fe NM 

Blue Springs MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Tulsa OK 

Overland Park KS 

Monett MO 

Frisco TX 

Ozark MO 

Nesbit MS 

Parsons KS 

Region 

Almo 

Hous 

GTRV 

KAN 

OZMT 

KAN 

RioG 

KCR 

SILR 

NEOK 

KCR 

OZMT 

TEX 

OzMt 

MIDS 

OzMt 

Member_ID 

220134-3 

426572 

386027 

207384 

279229 

78161 

346073 

49716 

180831_1 

77882 

19893 

309043 

323961 

15405_1 

337429 

146637 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Catherham SP7 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MGA 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

MG Midget 

VW Golf GTI 

Alfa Romeo Gui 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Austin Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 
R e y n o l d s  B r o s .  R a c i n g / V i n t a g e  C o n n e c t i o n / X - F a c t o r / J P M  

Trin ity  River / Hosier 

B  W i ll ia m s  R a c in g / J  P r a t e r 

M a x t o n s F ig h t . o r g / J P M / H o o s ie r  

S p r in g f ie l d D y n o / S a f e R ac e r /  

P r a t h e r R a c i n g / M a z d a s p e e d / M o s s M t r s / T o r c o / C a r b o t e c h / H o o s i e r  T i r e s  

S a n t a f e p e n s . c o m ,  K r o n e  P e n  C o . ,  L a m y  P e n  C o .  &  R e t r o  1 9 5 1  

T R D / W i l l i a m s  R a c in g  D e v e lo p m e n t /H o o s ie r  

M a zd a sp e ed , H oo sie r 

In  Pa tien t Pyhsic ians 

A u to m o t ive  A rch e o lo g is t s  

DuBros M otorsports 

Comptune 

F in le y - M a lo n e y  R e al E s t a t e  

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
22 
12 

Best Tm 

1:21.878 

1:22.703 

1:23.653 

1:23.531 

1:25.136 

1:26.424 

1:27.311 

1:27.039 

1:27.328 

1:27.403 

1:30.804 

1:31.096 

1:36.164 

1:32.093 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:27.328) for HP by Chris Albin. 
CAR 4 FP MANUAL TIMES- NO TRANSPONDER 
PROVISIONAL POST 11:03 AM  OFFICIAL POST 11:33 AM 

Printed: 4/12/2015 1:07:33 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

27.770 

Avg. Speed 

77.678 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.878 

Best Speed 

79.142 

Best Lap by 

71 - Matt Reynolds 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL 

GR 2 Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 10:23:00 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/12/2015 10:20 PM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
2 

74 
29 
66 
27 

9 
91 
52 
45 
33 
62 

3 
63 
99 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Jim Drago 
Matt Reynolds 
T Craig Berry 
Luke Bickham 
Max Nufer 
Michael Novak 
Kent Carter 
Murray Hamilton 
Matthew Davis 
David Zippie 
Patrick Hill 
Check Singletary 
Justin Walker 
Peter Naumburg 

Hometown 
Memphis TN 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Tyler TX 
Dallas TX 
Glenco MO 
Hiland MI 
Houston TX 
Edmond OK 
Dallas TX 
Auuora CO 
O k lahom a C ity O K  
Edmond OK 
Lees  Sum m it M O 
Livingston Tx 

Region 

MIDS 
Almo 
TEX 
TEX 
STL 
DET 
Hous 
OKLA 
Tex 
COL 
OKLA 
OKLA 
KCR 
Almo 

Member_ID 

333432 
220134-3 
284668 
342683 
478843 
428273 
277344 
462225 
217912 
479931 
342567 
458566 
426338 
376957 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
East Street Racing 
R e y n o l d s  B r o s .  R a c i n g / V i n t a g e  C o n n e c t i o n / X - F a c t o r / J P M  
Berry  M arble & Grainte 
L u k e  B i c k h a m / E a s t S t r e e t  R a c i n g  
N R E Neufer R ace Eng 
R o u s h / C a ld w e ll R a c e  P re p  
C e r u s  I N T E R C E P T ,  P h i l l i p s R a c e P r e p ,  C a r b o t e c h ,  M S R  H o u s t o n ,  D o c t o r s  w i t h o u t  B o r d e r s  

none 
CASCO Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Best Tm 
1:28.254 
1:28.323 
1:28.700 
1:28.929 
1:29.486 
1:29.521 
1:29.734 
1:29.834 
1:29.915 
1:30.301 
1:30.354 
1:35.961 
1:37.881 

Best Speed 
73.424 
73.367 
73.055 
72.867 
72.414 
72.385 
72.213 
72.133 
72.068 
71.760 
71.718 
67.527 
66.203 

- 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/11/2015 1:05:50 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 3 SM 

Qualifying GR 3 

Qualifying started at 9:32:21 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 09:30 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

74 

2 

66 

27 

45 

29 

91 

33 

52 

99 

62 

3 

63 

9 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Matt Reynolds 

Jim Drago 

Luke Bickham 

Max Nufer 

Matthew Davis 

T Craig Berry 

Kent Carter 

David Zippie 

Murray Hamilton 

Peter Naumburg 

Patrick Hill 

Check Singletary 

Justin Walker 

Michael Novak 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Memphis TN 

Dallas TX 

Glenco MO 

Dallas TX 

Tyler TX 

Houston TX 

Auuora CO 

Edmond OK 

Livingston Tx 

Oklahoma City OK 

Edmond OK 

Lees Summit MO 

Hiland MI 

Region 

Almo 

MIDS 

TEX 

STL 

Tex 

TEX 

Hous 

COL 

OKLA 

Almo 

OKLA 

OKLA 

KCR 

DET 

Member_ID 

220134-3 

333432 

342683 

478843 

217912 

284668 

277344 

479931 

462225 

376957 

342567 

458566 

426338 

428273 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

R e y n o l d s  B r o s .  R a c i n g / V i n t a g e  C o n n e c t i o n / X - F a c t o r / J P M  

E as t  S treet  Rac ing  

L u k e  B i c k h a m /  E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c i n g  

N R E  N e u f e r  R a c e  E ng  

B e r r y  M a r b l e  &  G r a i n t e  

C e r u s  I N T E R C E P T ,  P h i l l i p s R a c e P r e p ,  C a r b o t e c h ,  M S R  H o u s t o n ,  D o c t o r s  w i t h o u t  B o r d e r s  

A d v a n c ed  A ut os p o r t s  

none 

C A S C O  M otors p ort s  

R o u s h / C a l d w e l l  R a c e  P r e p  

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

14 

7 

Best Tm 

1:29.524 

1:29.715 

1:30.295 

1:30.530 

1:31.094 

1:29.356 

1:30.777 

1:33.464 

1:32.457 

1:32.179 

1:33.499 

1:38.852 

1:40.501 

1:30.440 

Best Speed 

72.383 

72.229 

71.765 

71.578 

71.135 

72.519 

71.384 

69.332 

70.087 

70.298 

69.306 

65.553 

64.477 

71.650 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

WINNERS TOTAL TIME 26:30.060 
PROVISIONAL POST 2:56 PM  OFFICIAL POST 3:30 PM 

Printed: 4/11/2015 3:30:48 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

12.137 

Avg. Speed 

65.205 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.356 

Best Speed 

72.519 

Best Lap by 

29 - T Craig Berry 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 3 SM 

Race GR 3 OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:24:09 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 02:20 PM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

2 

74 

29 

66 

27 

9 

91 

52 

45 

33 

62 

99 

3 

63 

Name 

Jim Drago 

Matt Reynolds 

T Craig Berry 

Luke Bickham 

Max Nufer 

Michael Novak 

Kent Carter 

Murray Hamilton 

Matthew Davis 

David Zippie 

Patrick Hill 

Peter Naumburg 

Check Singletary 

Justin Walker 

Member_ID 

333432 

220134-3 

284668 

342683 

478843 

428273 

277344 

462225 

217912 

479931 

342567 

376957 

458566 

426338 

Hometown 

Memphis TN 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Tyler TX 

Dallas TX 

Glenco MO 

Hiland MI 

Houston TX 

Edmond OK 

Dallas TX 

Auuora CO 

Oklahoma City OK 

Livingston Tx 

Edmond OK 

Lees Summit MO 

Region 

MIDS 

Almo 

TEX 

TEX 

STL 

DET 

Hous 

OKLA 

Tex 

COL 

OKLA 

Almo 

OKLA 

KCR 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 

1:28.254 

1:28.323 

1:28.700 

1:28.929 

1:29.486 

1:29.521 

1:29.734 

1:29.834 

1:29.915 

1:30.301 

1:30.354 

1:32.179 

1:35.961 

1:37.881 

In Session 

Qualifying GR 3 

Qualifying GR 3 

Qualifying GR 3 

Qualifying GR 3 

Qualifying GR 3 

Qualifying GR 3 

Qualifying GR 3 

Qualifying GR 3 

Qualifying GR 3 

Qualifying GR 3 

Qualifying GR 3 

Race GR 3 OFFICIAL 

Qualifying GR 3 

Qualifying GR 3 

 

Printed: 4/11/2015 7:27:47 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 3 SM 

GR 3 SM Sunday Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not qualified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNS 

No. 
2 

74 
29 

9 
66 
27 
91 
45 
99 
33 
62 

3 
63 

52 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Jim Drago 

Matt Reynolds 

T Craig Berry 

Michael Novak 

Luke Bickham 

Max Nufer 

Kent Carter 

Matthew Davis  

Peter Naumburg 

David Zippie 

Patrick Hil l 

Check Singletary 

Justin Walker 

Murray Hamilton 

Hometown 

Memphis TN 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Tyler TX 

Hiland MI 

Dallas TX 

Glenco MO 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Livingston Tx 

Auuora CO 

Oklahoma City OK 

Edmond OK 

Lees Summit MO 

Edmond OK 

Region 

MIDS 

Almo 

TEX 

DET 

TEX 

STL 

Hous 

Tex 

Almo 

COL 

OKLA 

OKLA 

KCR 

OKLA 

Member_ID 

333432 

220134-3 

284668 

428273 

342683 

478843 

277344 

217912 

376957 

479931 

342567 

458566 

426338 

462225 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
East Street Racing 

R e y n o l d s  B r o s .  R a c i n g / V i n t a g e  C o n n e c t i o n / X - F a c t o r / J P M  

Be rry  M a rb le  & G ra in te  

R o u s h / C ald w e ll R a c e  P re p  

L u k e  B ic k h a m /  E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c in g  

N R E N e u fe r Ra ce  En g  

C e r u s  I N T E R C E P T ,  P h i l l i p s R a c e P r e p ,  C a r b o t e c h ,  M S R  H o u s t o n ,  D o c t o r s  w i t h o u t  B o r d e r s  

Advanced  Au tospo rts 

none 

CASCO M otorsports 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
23 
23 

Best Tm 

1:28.856 

1:28.602 

1:28.695 

1:29.514 

1:29.425 

1:29.226 

1:29.267 

1:30.203 

1:30.990 

1:31.059 

1:31.498 

1:35.702 

1:36.461 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

WINNERS TOTAL TIME 37:14.689 
PROVISIONAL POST 12:01 PM   OFFICIAL POST 12:50 PM 

Printed: 4/12/2015 1:06:52 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.227 

Avg. Speed 

72.493 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.602 

Best Speed 

73.136 

Best Lap by 

74 - Matt Reynolds 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 3 SM 

GR 3 SM Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 11:18:22 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/12/2015 11:15 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
22 
11 
27 
00 

5 
15 

6 
70 
56 
86 

9 
24 

2 
57 
10 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 
4 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FB 

FM 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FA 

P2 

FM 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FE 

Name 
Tyler Hunter 
Dwight Rider 
James Michael 
Brekk Harris 
Paul Ravaris 
Jarret Voorhies 
Jack Donnellan 
Ron Wilcox 
Joseph Shannonhouse 
John Entwistle 
David Del Sol 
Brad Yake 
William Snyder 
Roger Addison 
Henry Donohoo 

Hometown 
Denver CO 
Aurora CO 
Fort Worth TX 
Hurst TX 
Aledo TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Chickasha OK 
Derby KS 
Aurora CO 
New York NY 
Miami FL 
Ft. Worth TX 
Southlake TX 
Edmond OK 
Arvada CO 

Region 

Colo 
Colo 
Tex 
TEX 
Tex 
Tex 
OKLA 
WICH 
Colo 
Tex 
FLA 
TEX 
Tex 
OKLA 
Colo 

Member_ID 

327175 
265520 
189574 
476915 
453130 
476623 
160706_1 
97395 
448435 
481743 
386095 
464108 
453447 
109432_1 
434460 

Make-Model 
SWIFT 014a 
Ralt RT-41 
Stohr F1000 
Mazda 
M az da Form ula M az da 
F o r m u l a  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  
Lol B07/90 
Swift DB4 
Va n  D ie m e n  M a z d a  E S R  
FM Formula Mazda 
Swift 00 14 
Mazda 
FM Formula Mazda 
Mazda FM 
Van Diemen FE 

Sponsor 
SWAN RACING 

B e r l o u s c h e  E n g i n e e r i n g ,  w w w . a u r o r a e n g i n e e r . c o m  

Madhatter Golf 
Mitchell Petroleum 
Quantum Mechanics 
T o y o t a ,  H o o s i e r,  D o n  P r e s t o n  R a c i n g  
w w w . S h a n n o n h o u s e L a w . c o m ,  A d i o s  E n t e r p r i s e s ,  M a z d a ,  H o o s i e r ,  H a w k ,  S u m m i t  R a c i n g ,  S A F E R A C E R  

M a z d a  o f  L a k e w o o d ,  D r o n e  M o t o r s p o r t ,  S u n d a n c e  W i n d o w  T i n t ,  A l p i n e  A i r  

Best Tm 
1:12.334 
1:13.751 
1:15.352 
1:15.902 
1:16.494 
1:16.590 
1:17.781 
1:19.253 
1:19.429 
1:20.146 
1:20.216 
1:20.300 
1:21.581 
1:22.267 
1:27.154 

Best Speed 
89.584 
87.863 
85.996 
85.373 
84.713 
84.606 
83.311 
81.763 
81.582 
80.852 
80.782 
80.697 
79.430 
78.768 
74.351 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/11/2015 1:09:10 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 4 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Quallifying GR 4 

Qualifying started at 10:04:30 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 10:05 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not qualified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

1 

DNS 

No. 

22 

11 

70 

00 

15 

56 

9 

6 

2 

27 

86 

5 

24 

10 

57 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FA 

P2 

FM 

FB 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FE 

FM 

Name 

Tyler Hunter 

Dwight Rider 

Ron Wilcox 

Brekk Harris 

Jarret Voorhies 

Joseph Shannonhouse 

David Del Sol 

Jack Donnellan 

William Snyder 

James Michael 

John Entwistle 

Paul Ravaris 

Brad Yake 

Henry Donohoo 

Roger Addison 

Hometown 

Denver CO 

Aurora CO 

Derby KS 

Hurst TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Aurora CO 

Miami FL 

Chickasha OK 

Southlake TX 

Fort Worth TX 

New York NY 

Aledo TX 

Ft. Worth TX 

Arvada CO 

Edmond OK 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

WICH 

TEX 

Tex 

Colo 

FLA 

OKLA 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

TEX 

Colo 

OKLA 

Member_ID 

327175 

265520 

97395 

476915 

476623 

448435 

386095 

160706_1 

453447 

189574 

481743 

453130 

464108 

434460 

109432_1 

Make-Model 

SWIFT 014a 

Ralt RT-41 

Swift DB4 

Mazda 

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

Van  D iem en  Mazda ESR 

Swift 00 14 

Lol B07/90 

FM Formula Mazda 

Stohr F1000 

FM Formula Mazda 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Mazda 

Van Diemen FE 

Mazda FM 

Sponsor 

SWAN RACING 

T o y o t a ,  H o o s i e r ,  D o n  P r e s t o n  R a c i n g  

M itch ell Petroleu m  

w w w . S h a n n o n h o u s e L a w . c o m ,  A d i o s  E n t e r p r i s e s ,  M a z d a ,  H o o s i e r ,  H a w k ,  S u m m i t  R a c i n g ,  S A F E R A C E R  

Q u an t um  M ec h anic s  

B e r l o u s c h e  E n g i n e e r i n g ,  w w w . a u r o r a e n g i n e e r . c o m  

Madhatter Golf 

M a z d a  o f  L a k e w o o d ,  D r o n e  M o t o r s p o r t ,  S u n d a n c e  W i n d o w  T i n t ,  A l p i n e  A i r  

Laps 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

1:29.984 

1:30.352 

1:33.493 

1:36.344 

1:36.163 

1:40.293 

1:39.047 

1:40.207 

1:40.954 

1:44.712 

1:39.971 

1:47.493 

1:49.302 

1:50.256 

Best Speed 

72.013 

71.719 

69.310 

67.259 

67.386 

64.611 

65.423 

64.666 

64.188 

61.884 

64.819 

60.283 

59.285 

58.772 

- 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

CAR 70 FA INTERMITENT TRASPONDER 
WINNERS TOTAL TIME 26:12.032 
PROVISIONAL POST 3:39 PM  OFFICIAL POST 4:09 PM 

Printed: 4/11/2015 4:10:08 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

27.181 

Avg. Speed 

70.075 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.984 

Best Speed 

72.013 

Best Lap by 

22 - Tyler Hunter 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 4 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Race GR 4 OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:05:53 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 03:00 PM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FB 

P2 

FA 

P2 

FA 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

No. 

22 

11 

27 

6 

70 

56 

9 

10 

00 

5 

15 

86 

24 

2 

57 

Name 

Tyler Hunter 

Dwight Rider 

James Michael 

Jack Donnellan 

Ron Wilcox 

Joseph Shannonhouse 

David Del Sol 

Henry Donohoo 

Brekk Harris 

Paul Ravaris 

Jarret Voorhies 

John Entwistle 

Brad Yake 

William Snyder 

Roger Addison 

Member_ID 

327175 

265520 

189574 

160706_1 

97395 

448435 

386095 

434460 

476915 

453130 

476623 

481743 

464108 

453447 

109432_1 

Hometown 

Denver CO 

Aurora CO 

Fort Worth TX 

Chickasha OK 

Derby KS 

Aurora CO 

Miami FL 

Arvada CO 

Hurst TX 

Aledo TX 

Fort Worth TX 

New York NY 

Ft. Worth TX 

Southlake TX 

Edmond OK 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

OKLA 

WICH 

Colo 

FLA 

Colo 

TEX 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

TEX 

Tex 

OKLA 

Make-Model 

SWIFT 014a 

Ralt RT-41 

Stohr F1000 

Lol B07/90 

Swift DB4 

Van Diemen Mazda ESR 

Swift 00 14 

Van Diemen FE 

Mazda 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Form u la Mazd a Form u la Mazda 

FM Formula Mazda 

Mazda 

FM Formula Mazda 

Mazda FM 

Overall BestTm 

1:12.334 

1:13.751 

1:15.352 

1:17.781 

1:19.253 

1:19.429 

1:20.216 

1:27.154 

1:15.902 

1:16.494 

1:16.590 

1:20.146 

1:20.300 

1:21.581 

1:22.267 

In Session 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

Quallifying GR 4 

 

Printed: 4/11/2015 7:28:18 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 4 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

GR 4 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 Sunday Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
3 
7 
4 
1 

No. 
11 
00 
70 

6 
15 
56 
86 
24 
57 

2 
10 

9 
5 

22 
27 

Class 

FA 

FM 

FA 

P2 

FM 

P2 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FE 

FA 

FM 

FA 

FB 

Name 
Dwight Rider 

Brekk Harris  

Ron Wilcox 

Jack Donnellan 

Jarret Voorhies 

Joseph Shannonhouse 

John Entwistle 

Brad Yake 

Roger Addison 

William Snyder 

Henry Donohoo 

David Del Sol 

Paul Ravaris  

Tyler Hunter 

James Michael 

Hometown 

Aurora CO 

Hurst TX 

Derby KS 

Chickasha OK 

Fort Worth TX 

Aurora CO 

New York NY 

Ft. Worth TX 

Edmond OK 

Southlake TX 

Arvada CO 

Miami FL 

Aledo TX 

Denver CO 

Fort Worth TX 

Region 

Colo 

TEX 

WICH 

OKLA 

Tex 

Colo 

Tex 

TEX 

OKLA 

Tex 

Colo 

FLA 

Tex 

Colo 

Tex 

Member_ID 

265520 

476915 

97395 

160706_1 

476623 

448435 

481743 

464108 

109432_1 

453447 

434460 

386095 

453130 

327175 

189574 

Make-Model 
Ralt RT-41 

Mazda 

Swift DB4 

Lol B07/90 

F o rm u la  M azd a  F o rm u la  Ma zd a  

Van Diemen Mazda ESR 

FM Formula Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda FM 

FM Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen FE 

Swift 00 14 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

SWIFT 014a 

Stohr F1000 

Sponsor 

T o y o t a ,  H o o s ie r ,  D o n  P r e s t o n  R a c in g  

Quantum M echanics 

Mitchell Petroleum 

w w w . S h a n n o n h o u s e L a w . c o m ,  A d i o s  E n t e r p r i s e s ,  M a z d a ,  H o o s i e r ,  H a w k ,  S u m m i t  R a c i n g ,  S A F E R A C E R  

M a z d a  o f  L a k e w o o d ,  D r o n e  M o t o r s p o r t ,  S u n d a n c e  W i n d o w  T i n t ,  A l p i n e  A i r  

Madhatter Golf 

SWAN RACING 

B e r l o u s c h e  E n g i n e e r i n g ,  w w w . a u r o r a e n g i n e e r . c o m  

Laps 

25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
21 
17 
17 
14 
24 

Best Tm 

1:12.708 

1:16.174 

1:15.572 

1:17.635 

1:16.562 

1:18.707 

1:19.158 

1:20.101 

1:20.655 

1:20.583 

1:26.792 

1:17.151 

1:16.354 

1:12.619 

1:15.896 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:17.635) for P2 by Jack Donnellan. 
CAR 27 FP PENALIZED GCR 9.3.26.A FAILED FUEL TEST MOVED TO LAST OVERALL & LOSS OF ALL POINTS EARNED  
WINNERS TOTAL TIME 30:54.400    CAR 70 FA INTERMITENT TRANSPONDER 
PROVISIONAL POST 1:40 PM  OFFICIAL POST 3:05 PM 

Printed: 4/12/2015 3:14:57 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

87.360 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.619 

Best Speed 

89.233 

Best Lap by 

22 - Tyler Hunter 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 4 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

GR 4 Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 13:02:31 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/12/2015 01:00 PM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
62 
21 

5 
2 

50 
15 
83 
41 
13 
89 

103 
26 
20 
01 
27 

7 
105 

30 
0 

81 
60 

141 
3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
4 
1 
2 
1 
6 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
4 
7 
5 
3 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

Name 
Tom Smith 
Dane Smith 
David Fershtand 
Mark Kirby 
Mike Mc Ginley 
John Vining 
Matthew Miller 
Michael Pettiford 
Brad Gross 
Don Noe 
Alan Marshall 
Chris Edens 
Jim Wheeler 
Keith Moody 
Kim McDonald 
Tim White 
James W Speights 
Jack Martin 
Benjamin Wolf 
Richard Allen 
Tony Giordano 
George Walker 
Wade McBride 

Hometown 
Springdale AR 
Springdale  AR 
Fort Worth TX 
S h a w n e e  M is s io n  K S  
Ov erland Park  KS 
Azle TX 
S h a w n e e  M is s io n  K S  
Louisville CO 
Grapevine TX 
Arlington TX 
San Antonio TX 
Sherwood AR 
Lenexa KS 
Harrisonville MO 
Grand Is land NE 
Omaha NE 
San Antonio TX 
Hutchinson KS 
Lenexa Ks 
Chickasha OK 
Ov erland Park  KS 
Tulsa OK 
Azle TX 

Region 

MIDS 
MIDS 
Tex 
KCR 
KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
Colo 
Tex 
Tex 
Almo 
ARK 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
NEB 
Almo 
WICH 
KCR 
OKLA 

NEOK 
Tex 

Member_ID 

236500-1 
236500-4 
225386 
337932 
297151 
475146 
344613 
149585 
463052 
266856 
420730 
364995 
49171 
414680 
388380 
193088 
317705 
77429 
59117_4 
31812 
45014 
335170 
213412 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Dodge Viper 
C hev rolet  Corv et te C 6 
C hev rolet  Monte C arlo 
Dodge Viper 
C hev ro le t  Corv et te  Z 06 
C h e v r o le t  M o n t e  C a r lo  G T A 
Oldsmobile Cutlass 
Mazda RX-7 
M a z d a  M a zd a s p e e d  M X 5  
Pontiac TransAM 
C hev rolet  Monte C arlo 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang Cobra 
Mazda Miata 
Pontiac Firebird 
Mazda RX7 
Nissan 350Z 
Nissan 280 Z 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 350Z 

Sponsor 
U S A  M e t a l  R e c y c l i n g  G o  H o g s  G o ! 
U S A  M e t a l  R e c y c l i n g  G o  H o g s  G o ! 
F e rs h t a n d  Ra c e  P re p a re d  

H o o s i e r / S m i e l y s / H V T / B r a k e m a n / P S C / K o o l m a t / T e a m t e c h / E i b a c h  
Stefani 
G O  4  I T  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s / H o o s i e r  T i r e s / H a w k  B r a k e s / P u r i f o y  C h e v r o l e t  
H oos ier Tire s ,  R en is haw  
M etro Coffee Grouppe 
IHS Racing 
S h e r w o o d  T i r e  P r o s / T w o - S i x  M o t o r s p o r t s / M T e c h / S p r i n g f i e l d  D y n o / B r a i l l e  B a t t e r y  
H o o s ie r / W i lw o o d / K . C . R a c e w a r e  
B o - D a d d y  S h r i m p / L i o n S h a r e  M a r k e t i n g / P h o e n i x  E n g i n e e r i n g  
K im 's  a u t o  R e p a ir se rv ic e  
Whoomah.com 
Speights Ventures 

H e r m a n  P l b g  /  K i m ' s  A u to  R e p a i r  S e r v  

M a z d a  M o to r s p o r t s ,  H o o s i e r ,  H a w k ,  
Hoosier Tire  

Best Tm 
1:15.542 
1:16.669 
1:17.055 
1:18.783 
1:18.910 
1:20.378 
1:21.804 
1:22.937 
1:23.757 
1:24.053 
1:24.201 
1:24.397 
1:24.580 
1:24.669 
1:26.428 
1:26.439 
1:27.255 
1:27.992 
1:28.113 
1:30.082 
1:31.602 
1:38.368 

Best Speed 
85.780 
84.519 
84.096 
82.251 
82.119 
80.619 
79.214 
78.132 
77.367 
77.094 
76.959 
76.780 
76.614 
76.533 
74.976 
74.966 
74.265 
73.643 
73.542 
71.934 
70.741 
65.875 

- 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/11/2015 1:11:46 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying started at 10:34:21 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 10:30 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not qualified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

6 

3 

4 

7 

DNS 

No. 

50 

103 

2 

41 

20 

27 

7 

26 

30 

13 

15 

83 

5 

62 

105 

81 

141 

01 

21 

89 

60 

0 

Class 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

Name 

Mike Mc Ginley 

Alan Marshall 

Mark Kirby 

Michael Pettiford 

Jim Wheeler 

Kim McDonald 

Tim White 

Chris Edens 

Jack Martin 

Brad Gross 

John Vining 

Matthew Miller 

David Fershtand 

Tom Smith 

James W Speights 

Richard Allen 

George Walker 

Keith Moody 

Dane Smith 

Don Noe 

Tony Giordano 

Benjamin Wolf 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

San Antonio TX 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Louisville CO 

Lenexa KS 

Grand Island NE 

Omaha NE 

Sherwood AR 

Hutchinson KS 

Grapevine TX 

Azle TX 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Fort Worth TX 

Springdale AR 

San Antonio TX 

Chickasha OK 

Tulsa OK 

Harrisonville MO 

Springdale  AR 

Arlington TX 

Overland Park KS 

Lenexa Ks 

Region 

KCR 

Almo 

KCR 

Colo 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

ARK 

WICH 

Tex 

Tex 

KCR 

Tex 

MIDS 

Almo 

OKLA 

NEOK 

KCR 

MIDS 

Tex 

KCR 

Member_ID 

297151 

420730 

337932 

149585 

49171 

388380 

193088 

364995 

77429 

463052 

475146 

344613 

225386 

236500-1 

317705 

31812 

335170 

414680 

236500-4 

266856 

45014 

59117_4 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Mazda RX-7 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Pontiac TransAM 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Mazd a Mazd aspeed  MX5 

Pontiac Firebird 

C h ev role t  M on t e  C ar lo GTA  

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Nissan 280 Z 

Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 

IHS Racing 

G O  4  I T  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s / H o o s i e r  T i r e s / H a w k  B r a k e s / P u r i f o y  C h e v r o l e t  

H o o s i e r / W i l w o o d / K . C .  R a c e w a r e  

K i m ' s  a u t o  R e p a i r  s e r v i c e  

Whoomah.com 

S h e r w o o d  T i r e  P r o s / T w o - S i x  M o t o r s p o r t s / M T e c h / S p r i n g f i e l d  D y n o / B r a i l l e  B a t t e r y  

H o o s i e r  T i r e s , R e n i sh a w  

H o o s i e r / S m i l e y s / H V T / B r a k e m a n / P S C / K o o l m a t / T e a m t e c h / E i b a c h  

Stefani 

F e r s h t a n d  R a c e  P r e p a r e d  

U S A  M e t a l  R e c y c l i n g  G o  H o g s  G o !  

S p eigh ts Ven tu res  

M a z d a  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  H o o s i e r ,  H a w k ,  

B o - D a d d y  S h r i m p / L i o n S h a r e  M a r k e t i n g / P h o e n i x  E n g i n e e r i n g  

U S A  M e t a l  R e c y c l i n g  G o  H o g s  G o !  

M e t r o  C o f f e e  G r o u p p e  

H e r m a n  P l b g  /  K i m ' s  A u t o  R e p a i r  S e r v  

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

10 

10 

8 

Best Tm 

1:44.005 

1:43.428 

1:46.658 

1:47.042 

1:49.963 

1:51.237 

1:52.360 

1:58.464 

1:55.561 

1:57.358 

1:46.425 

1:58.707 

2:01.508 

1:50.284 

1:57.361 

1:56.160 

2:01.671 

2:00.027 

1:49.458 

2:03.444 

2:13.728 

Best Speed 

62.305 

62.652 

60.755 

60.537 

58.929 

58.254 

57.672 

54.700 

56.074 

55.216 

60.888 

54.588 

53.330 

58.757 

55.214 

55.785 

53.258 

53.988 

59.201 

52.493 

48.457 

- 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

WINNERS TOTAL TIME 26:37.192 
PROVISIONAL POST 4:29 PM  OFFICIAL POST 5:05 PM 

Printed: 4/11/2015 5:06:07 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

41.644 

Avg. Speed 

60.857 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.428 

Best Speed 

62.652 

Best Lap by 

103 - Alan Marshall 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

Race GR 5 OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:44:46 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 03:40 PM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

No. 

62 

21 

5 

2 

50 

15 

83 

41 

13 

89 

103 

26 

20 

01 

27 

7 

105 

30 

0 

81 

60 

141 

3 

Name 

Tom Smith 

Dane Smith 

David Fershtand 

Mark Kirby 

Mike Mc Ginley 

John Vining 

Matthew Miller 

Michael Pettiford 

Brad Gross 

Don Noe 

Alan Marshall 

Chris Edens 

Jim Wheeler 

Keith Moody 

Kim McDonald 

Tim White 

James W Speights 

Jack Martin 

Benjamin Wolf 

Richard Allen 

Tony Giordano 

George Walker 

Wade McBride 

Member_ID 

236500-1 

236500-4 

225386 

337932 

297151 

475146 

344613 

149585 

463052 

266856 

420730 

364995 

49171 

414680 

388380 

193088 

317705 

77429 

59117_4 

31812 

45014 

335170 

213412 

Hometown 

Springdale AR 

Springdale  AR 

Fort Worth TX 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Azle TX 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Louisville CO 

Grapevine TX 

Arlington TX 

San Antonio TX 

Sherwood AR 

Lenexa KS 

Harrisonville MO 

Grand Island NE 

Omaha NE 

San Antonio TX 

Hutchinson KS 

Lenexa Ks 

Chickasha OK 

Overland Park KS 

Tulsa OK 

Azle TX 

Region 

MIDS 

MIDS 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

Tex 

KCR 

Colo 

Tex 

Tex 

Almo 

ARK 

KCR 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

Almo 

WICH 

KCR 

OKLA 

NEOK 

Tex 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo GTA 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5 

Pontiac TransAM 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Firebird 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 350Z 

Nissan 280 Z 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 350Z 

Overall BestTm 

1:15.542 

1:16.669 

1:17.055 

1:18.783 

1:18.910 

1:20.378 

1:21.804 

1:22.937 

1:23.757 

1:24.053 

1:24.201 

1:24.397 

1:24.580 

1:24.669 

1:26.428 

1:26.439 

1:27.255 

1:27.992 

1:28.113 

1:30.082 

1:31.602 

1:38.368 

In Session 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

Qualifying GR5 

 

Printed: 4/11/2015 7:28:49 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 As T1 Sunday Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
7 
4 
5 
2 

No. 
62 

5 
21 
50 
15 
89 

2 
01 
13 
83 

103 
26 
20 

7 
0 

30 
27 

105 
60 
81 

141 
41 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

T1 

Name 
Tom Smith 

David Fershtand 

Dane Smith 

Mike Mc Ginley 

John Vining 

Don Noe 

Mark Kirby 

Keith Moody 

Brad Gross 

Matthew Miller 

Alan Marshall 

Chris Edens 

Jim Wheeler 

Tim White 

Benjamin Wolf 

Jack Martin 

Kim McDonald 

James W Speights 

Tony Giordano 

Richard Allen 

George Walker 

Michael Pettiford 

Hometown 

Springdale AR 

Fort Worth TX 

Springdale  AR 

Overland Park KS 

Azle TX 

Arl ington TX 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Harrisonville MO 

Grapevine TX 

Shawnee Mission KS 

San Antonio TX 

Sherwood AR 

Lenexa KS 

Omaha NE 

Lenexa Ks 

Hutchinson KS 

Grand Island NE 

San Antonio TX 

Overland Park KS 

Chickasha OK 

Tulsa OK 

Louisvil le CO 

Region 

MIDS 

Tex 

MIDS 

KCR 

Tex 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

Tex 

KCR 

Almo 

ARK 

KCR 

NEB 

KCR 

WICH 

NEB 

Almo 

OKLA 

NEOK 

Colo 

Member_ID 

236500-1 

225386 

236500-4 

297151 

475146 

266856 

337932 

414680 

463052 

344613 

420730 

364995 

49171 

193088 

59117_4 

77429 

388380 

317705 

45014 

31812 

335170 

149585 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevro le t M onte Carlo  GTA 

Dodge Viper 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5 

Pontiac TransAM 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Mazda RX7 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 280 Z 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Sponsor 
U S A  M e t a l R e c y c li n g  G o  H o g s  G o !  

F e rsh t a n d  R ace  P re p a re d  

U S A  M e t a l R e c y c li n g  G o  H o g s  G o !  

H o o s i e r / S m i l e y s / H V T / B r a k e m a n / P S C / K o o l m a t / T e a m t e c h / E i b a c h  

M e tro  Co ffe e Gro u p p e 

B o - D a d d y  S h r i m p / L i o n S h a r e  M a r k e t i n g / P h o e n i x  E n g i n e e r i n g  

H o o sie r T ire s,  R e n ish a w  

Stefani 

IHS Racing 

S h e r w o o d  T i r e  P r o s / T w o - S i x  M o t o r s p o r t s / M T e c h / S p r i n g f i e l d  D y n o / B r a i l l e  B a t t e r y  

H o o s ie r / W il w o o d / K . C .  R a c e w a r e  

Whoomah.com 

H e r m a n  P lb g  /  K im 's  A u t o  R e p a ir  S e r v  

K im 's  a u to  Re p a ir se rv ic e  

Speights Ventures 

M a z d a  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  H o o s ie r ,  H a w k ,  

G O  4  I T  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s / H o o s i e r  T i r e s / H a w k  B r a k e s / P u r i f o y  C h e v r o l e t  

Laps 

25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
20 
19 

9 

Best Tm 

1:13.732 

1:17.262 

1:16.188 

1:19.872 

1:19.129 

1:21.803 

1:20.671 

1:22.094 

1:22.374 

1:22.672 

1:25.740 

1:25.894 

1:27.292 

1:27.259 

1:27.551 

1:27.828 

1:28.493 

1:28.518 

1:31.399 

1:30.161 

1:40.416 

1:22.987 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:13.732) for GT1 by Tom Smith. 
WINNERS TOTAL TIME 32:05.671 
PROVISIONAL POST 2:36 PM  OFFICIAL POST 4:00 PM 

Printed: 4/12/2015 4:05:32 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1:05.259 

Avg. Speed 

84.127 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.732 

Best Speed 

87.886 

Best Lap by 

62 - Tom Smith 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

GR 5 Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 13:58:18 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/12/2015 01:55 PM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
18 
05 
42 
45 
36 
25 
04 

2 
34 
19 
16 
61 

8 
24 

138 
00 

4 
3 

43 
20 
47 

0 
27 
87 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
6 
3 
5 
4 

Class 

T3 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

T4 

T4 

ITB 

B Spec 

B Spec 

STU 

STL 

ITA 

STU 

ITA 

Name 
Robert Schader 
Natha Waldbaum 
Michael Pettiford 
Anthony Simmers 
Cliff Ira 
Brian Laughlin  
Ron Pawley 
Jim Drago 
Nick Duncan 
Breton Williams 
Austin Hilliard 
Scott Bettinger 
Don Wiseman 
Toby Grahovec 
James Place 
Stan Czacki 
Chris Albin 
Joseph Mcclughan 
John Phillips 
Peter Federlin 
Bill Miller 
Tom Barribo 
Guy Watney 
Chuck Grauel 

Hometown 
lafayette CO 
Omaha NE 
Louisville CO 
Boulder CO 
Kansas City MO 
Tulsa OK 
Greenwood AR 
Memphis 
O k lahom a C ity O K  
Clinton IA 
Wellington CO 
Haysville KS 
Rogers AR 
Little Elm TX 
San Antonio TX 
T r u t h  o r  C o n s e q u e n c e  N M  
M a ry la n d  H e ig h t s  M O  
N ew  Braunfels  T X 
Sealy TX 
Austin TX 
Weston MO 
Cairo NE 
Ov erland Park  KS 
Wichita KS 

Region 

Colo 
NEB 
Colo 
Colo 
KCR 
NEOK 
BVR 
MIDS 
OKLA 
GtRv 
Colo 
WICH 
OZMT 
Tex 
Tex 
PnAm 
SILR 
Hous 

LnSt 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
WICH 

Member_ID 

69223 
296015 
149585 
439525 
319875 
376539 
233443 
333432 
341601 
386027 
232442_4 
192057 
39562 
269773 
62 
188451 
180831_1 
269184 
102149_1 
449684 
430782 
405310 
232601_1 
6226 

Make-Model 
Nissan 350Z 
C hev ro le t  Corv et te  Z 06 
C hev ro le t  Corv et te  Z 06 
Volkswagen GTI 
Acura Integra GSR 
Mazda Miata 
Lexus IS300 
Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 
Honda S2000 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW Z4 
Acura GRS 
Acura RSX Type S 
Volkswagen Golf 
Mazda Mazda 2 
Toyota Yaris 
Toyota Supra 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX7 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Hoosier Tire  
H u t t e r  P e r f o r m a n c e / H o o s i e r / V e t t e S p o r t / H a r d b a r  U S A  
G O  4  I T  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s / H o o s i e r  T i r e s / H a w k  B r a k e s / P u r i f o y  C h e v r o l e t  
R e b a y R e s e l l e r . c o m  -  H o o s i e r  T i r e s  -  V a s l e t  D e s i g n  
Fira Motorsports 
T u l s a  R a d i o l o g y  A s s o c i a t e s / M a z d a / H o o s i e r / J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  
J .  Pauley  Toyota/Sc ion 

r e d  C o y o t e  R u n n in g  a n d  F i t n e s s  
B r e t o n  W i l l i a m s  R a c i n g  /  J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  
H P D / H a w k /A u s t i n  H i l l i a r d  R a c in g  
D O N  P RE S TO N  RA C I N G  
B r i a n  L a u g h l i n  R a c i n g ;  M L  W a t k i n s  B o d y  S h o p ;  H i c k s  R a d i a t o r  S h o p ;  S p r i n g f i e l d  D y n o  
C l a s s i c  B M W ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e ,  C a r b o t e c h  
P l a c e  R e n t a l s / H a w k  A c u r a / B F G / S u m m i t  
W h i t e h e a d / D G I / S c h a a f A u t o / B F G / H P D / S u m m i t / H a w k  

H o o s i e r  M a z d a S p e e d  D y n o t r o n i c s  
P H I L L I P S R A C E P R E P , T R D . C R A I G S  A U T O  R E P A I R  S E R V I C E  
Varisco 

H e r m a n  P l u m b i n g  C o  /  K i m 's  A u t o  R e p a i r  S e r v i c e  
A n e s t h e s i a  S e r v i c e  a n d  E q u i p m e n t  

Best Tm 
1:23.919 
1:23.952 
1:24.229 
1:25.652 
1:25.826 
1:26.445 
1:27.596 
1:28.774 
1:28.833 
1:28.951 
1:29.714 
1:29.827 
1:30.447 
1:30.846 
1:30.893 
1:30.971 
1:34.463 
1:35.379 
1:36.968 
1:43.053 
1:47.514 

Best Speed 
77.217 
77.187 
76.933 
75.655 
75.502 
74.961 
73.976 
72.994 
72.946 
72.849 
72.230 
72.139 
71.644 
71.330 
71.293 
71.231 
68.598 
67.939 
66.826 
62.880 
60.271 

- 
- 
- 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/11/2015 1:15:57 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 6 T2 T3 T4 B-SPEC STL STU 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying started at 11:05:51 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 11:00 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

2 

3 

2 

2 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

18 

45 

36 

19 

24 

25 

61 

43 

8 

42 

4 

2 

34 

3 

16 

05 

138 

04 

47 

20 

00 

Class 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

B Spec 

STL 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

B Spec 

STU 

T2 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T4 

Name 

Robert Schader 

Anthony Simmers 

Cliff Ira 

Breton Williams 

Toby Grahovec 

Brian Laughlin 

Scott Bettinger 

John Phillips 

Don Wiseman 

Michael Pettiford 

Chris Albin 

Jim Drago 

Nick Duncan 

Joseph Mcclughan 

Austin Hilliard 

Natha Waldbaum 

James Place 

Ron Pawley 

Bill Miller 

Peter Federlin 

Stan Czacki 

Hometown 

lafayette CO 

Boulder CO 

Kansas City MO 

Clinton IA 

Little Elm TX 

Tulsa OK 

Haysville KS 

Sealy TX 

Rogers AR 

Louisville CO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Memphis 

Oklahoma City OK 

New Braunfels TX 

Wellington CO 

Omaha NE 

San Antonio TX 

Greenwood AR 

Weston MO 

Austin TX 

Truth or Consequence NM 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

GtRv 

Tex 

NEOK 

WICH 

OZMT 

Colo 

SILR 

MIDS 

OKLA 

Hous 

Colo 

NEB 

Tex 

BVR 

KCR 

LnSt 

PnAm 

Member_ID 

69223 

439525 

319875 

386027 

269773 

376539 

192057 

102149_1 

39562 

149585 

180831_1 

333432 

341601 

269184 

232442_4 

296015 

62 

233443 

430782 

449684 

188451 

Make-Model 

Nissan 350Z 

Volkswagen GTI 

Acura Integra GSR 

Mazda RX7 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Yaris 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Volkswagen Golf 

Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda 2 

Honda S2000 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Acura GRS 

Lexus IS300 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota Supra 

Acura RSX Type S 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire 

R e b a y R e s e l l e r . c o m  -  H o o s i e r  T i r e s  -  V a s l e t  D e s i g n  

Fira Motorsports 

B r e t o n  W i l l i a m s  R a c i n g  /  J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

C l a s s i c  B M W ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e ,  C a r b o t e c h  

T u l s a  R a d i o l o g y  A s s o c i a t e s / M a z d a / H o o s i e r / J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

D O N  P R E S T O N  R A C I N G  

P H I L L I P S R A C E P R E P , T R D . C R A I G S  A U T O  R E P A I R  S E R V I C E  

B r i a n  L a u g h l i n  R a c i n g ;  M L  W a t k i n s  B o d y  S h o p ;  H i c k s  R a d i a t o r  S h o p ;  S p r i n g f i e l d  D y n o  

G O  4  I T  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s / H o o s i e r  T i r e s / H a w k  B r a k e s / P u r i f o y  C h e v r o l e t  

r e d  C o y o t e  R u n n i n g  a n d  F i t n e s s  

H o o s i e r  M a z d a S p e e d  D y n o t r o n i c s  

H P D / H a w k / A u s t i n  H i l li a r d  R a c i n g  

H u t t e r  P e r f o r m a n c e / H o o s i e r / V e t t e S p o r t / H a r d b a r  U S A  

P l a c e  R e n t a l s / H a w k  A c u r a / B F G / S u m m i t  

J . P a u l e y  To y o t a / S c i o n  

Varisco 

W h i t e h e a d / D G I / S c h a a f A u t o / B F G / H P D / S u m m i t / H a w k  

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

8 

15 

Best Tm 

1:41.126 

1:40.159 

1:42.501 

1:42.864 

1:43.606 

1:44.556 

1:44.136 

1:47.024 

1:48.646 

1:44.162 

1:53.068 

1:43.840 

1:46.069 

1:50.364 

1:53.105 

1:51.343 

1:51.335 

1:40.332 

Best Speed 

64.078 

64.697 

63.219 

62.996 

62.545 

61.976 

62.226 

60.547 

59.643 

62.211 

57.311 

62.404 

61.092 

58.715 

57.292 

58.199 

58.203 

64.586 

- 

- 

- 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

WINNERS TOTAL TIME 25:47.803 
PROVISIONAL POST 5:00 PM OFFICIAL POST 5:55 PM 
CAR 04 STU PENALIZED GCR 9.3.50 MINIMUM WEIGHT TO LAST OVERALL FINISH POSITION 

Printed: 4/11/2015 6:06:13 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

25.357 

Avg. Speed 

62.799 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.159 

Best Speed 

64.697 

Best Lap by 

45 - Anthony Simmers 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 6 T2 T3 T4 B-SPEC STL STU 

Race GR 6 OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:25:49 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 04:20 PM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Class 

T3 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

B Spec 

B Spec 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

No. 

18 

05 

42 

45 

36 

25 

04 

2 

34 

19 

16 

61 

8 

24 

138 

00 

4 

3 

43 

20 

47 

27 

0 

87 

Name 

Robert Schader 

Natha Waldbaum 

Michael Pettiford 

Anthony Simmers 

Cliff Ira 

Brian Laughlin 

Ron Pawley 

Jim Drago 

Nick Duncan 

Breton Williams 

Austin Hilliard 

Scott Bettinger 

Don Wiseman 

Toby Grahovec 

James Place 

Stan Czacki 

Chris Albin 

Joseph Mcclughan 

John Phillips 

Peter Federlin 

Bill Miller 

Guy Watney 

Tom Barribo 

Chuck Grauel 

Member_ID 

69223 

296015 

149585 

439525 

319875 

376539 

233443 

333432 

341601 

386027 

232442_4 

192057 

39562 

269773 

62 

188451 

180831_1 

269184 

102149_1 

449684 

430782 

232601_1 

405310 

6226 

Hometown 

lafayette CO 

Omaha NE 

Louisville CO 

Boulder CO 

Kansas City MO 

Tulsa OK 

Greenwood AR 

Memphis 

Oklahoma City OK 

Clinton IA 

Wellington CO 

Haysville KS 

Rogers AR 

Little Elm TX 

San Antonio TX 

Tru th or  C on s equ en c e NM  

Maryland Heights MO 

New Braunfels TX 

Sealy TX 

Austin TX 

Weston MO 

Overland Park KS 

Cairo NE 

Wichita KS 

Region 

Colo 

NEB 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

NEOK 

BVR 

MIDS 

OKLA 

GtRv 

Colo 

WICH 

OZMT 

Tex 

Tex 

PnAm 

SILR 

Hous 

LnSt 

KCR 

KCR 

NEB 

WICH 

Make-Model 

Nissan 350Z 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Volkswagen GTI 

Acura Integra GSR 

Mazda Miata 

Lexus IS300 

Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Honda S2000 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Acura GRS 

Acura RSX Type S 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Mazda 2 

Toyota Yaris 

Toyota Supra 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 

1:23.919 

1:23.952 

1:24.229 

1:25.652 

1:25.826 

1:26.445 

1:27.596 

1:28.774 

1:28.833 

1:28.951 

1:29.714 

1:29.827 

1:30.447 

1:30.846 

1:30.893 

1:30.971 

1:34.463 

1:35.379 

1:36.968 

1:43.053 

1:47.514 

In Session 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

Qualifying GR 6 

 

Printed: 4/11/2015 7:29:21 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 6 T2 T3 T4 B-SPEC STL STU 

GR 6 T2 T3 T4 B-SPEC STL STU Sunday Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
2 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
42 
05 
36 
04 
19 
34 
18 
61 

8 
25 
16 
24 

4 
3 

43 
20 

138 
45 

2 
00 
47 

Class 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STU 

B Spec 

B Spec 

STU 

T4 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

Name 
Michael Pettiford 

Natha Waldbaum 

Cliff Ira 

Ron Pawley 

Breton Williams 

Nick Duncan 

Robert Schader 

Scott Bettinger 

Don Wiseman 

Brian Laughlin 

Austin Hil liard 

Toby Grahovec 

Chris Albin 

Joseph Mcclughan 

John Phill ips 

Peter Federlin 

James Place 

Anthony Simmers 

Jim Drago 

Stan Czacki 

Bil l Mil ler 

Hometown 

Louisvil le CO 

Omaha NE 

Kansas City MO 

Greenwood AR 

Clinton IA 

Oklahoma City OK 

lafayette CO 

Haysville KS 

Rogers AR 

Tulsa OK 

Wellington CO 

Little Elm TX 

Maryland Heights MO 

New Braunfels TX 

Sealy TX 

Austin TX 

San Antonio TX 

Boulder CO 

Memphis 

Truth or Consequence NM 

Weston MO 

Region 

Colo 

NEB 

KCR 

BVR 

GtRv 

OKLA 

Colo 

WICH 

OZMT 

NEOK 

Colo 

Tex 

SILR 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Colo 

MIDS 

PnAm 

KCR 

Member_ID 

149585 

296015 

319875 

233443 

386027 

341601 

69223 

192057 

39562 

376539 

232442_4 

269773 

180831_1 

269184 

102149_1 

449684 

62 

439525 

333432 

188451 

430782 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Acura Integra GSR 

Lexus IS300 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 

BMW Z4 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Mazda 2 

Toyota Yaris 

Toyota Supra 

Acura GRS 

Volkswagen GTI 

Miata 

Acura RSX Type S 

Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 
G O  4  I T  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s / H o o s i e r  T i r e s / H a w k  B r a k e s / P u r i f o y  C h e v r o l e t  

H u t t e r  P e r f o r m a n c e / H o o s i e r / V e t t e S p o r t / H a r d b a r  U S A  

Fira Motorsports 

J. Pa u le y To yo ta /Sci o n  

B r e t o n  W i l l i a m s  R a c i n g  /  J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

r e d  C o y o t e  R u n n in g  a n d  F it n e s s  

Hoosier Tire 

D O N  P R E S T O N  R A C I N G  

B r i a n  L a u g h l i n  R a c i n g ;  M L  W a t k i n s  B o d y  S h o p ;  H i c k s  R a d i a t o r  S h o p ;  S p r i n g f i e l d  D y n o  

T u l s a  R a d i o l o g y  A s s o c i a t e s / M a z d a / H o o s i e r / J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

H P D / H a w k / A u s t in  H il li a r d  R a c in g  

C la s s i c  B M W ,  H o o s ie r  T ir e ,  C a r b o t e c h  

H o o s ie r  M a z d a S p e e d  D y n o t r o n ic s  

P H I L L I P S R A C E P R E P , T R D . C R A I G S  A U T O  R E P A I R  S E R V I C E  

Varisco 

P la c e  R e n ta ls / H a w k  A c u r a / B F G / S u m m it  

R e b a y R e s e l l e r . c o m  -  H o o s i e r  T i r e s  -  V a s l e t  D e s i g n  

W h i t e h e a d / D G I / S c h a a f A u t o / B F G / H P D / S u m m i t / H a w k  

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
21 
18 

9 

Best Tm 

1:23.898 

1:23.342 

1:26.698 

1:26.525 

1:28.360 

1:29.840 

1:25.281 

1:30.888 

1:31.204 

1:27.206 

1:29.724 

1:32.195 

1:33.351 

1:35.110 

1:35.079 

1:38.728 

1:32.044 

1:26.404 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
3  
4  
5  
6  

WINNERS TOTAL TIME 35:30.401   
34 STL TRANSPONDER FAILURE LAST LAP 
RECORDS 18 T3 1:25.281, 36 STL 1.26.698, 05 T2 1:23.342 
 PROVISIONAL POST 3:59 PM  OFFICIAL POST 5:17 PM 

Printed: 4/12/2015 5:18:40 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1.322 

Avg. Speed 

76.042 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.342 

Best Speed 

77.752 

Best Lap by 

05 - Natha Waldbaum 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 6 T2 T3 T4 B-SPEC STL STU 

GR 6 Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 14:52:25 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/12/2015 02:50 PM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
56 

8 
69 
54 
19 

5 
17 
46 
20 
53 
99 
29 
18 
02 
26 

2 
4 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
6 
3 
7 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 
Richard Stephens 
Gary Glanger 
Keith Verges 
Chris Funk 
Grayson Strathman 
Bill Huhn 
James Rishel 
Kirk Collier 
Jim Cote, Jr. 
Robey Clark 
Steven Kramer 
Carl Hayward 
Matt Strathman 
Roy Hillenburg 
Tim Blakeley 
Jim Cote Sr 
Sal Webber 

Hometown 
Bixby OK 
Dallas TX 
Dallas TX 
Kansas City mo 
Jennings OK 
Fort Worth TX 
Wichita KS 
Ov erland Park  KS 
Stilwell KS 
Dallas TX 
Heath TX 
Ov erland Park  KS 
Topeka KS 
Friendswood Tx 
Dallas TX 
Stanley KS 
Spring Branch T 

Region 

LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
KAN 
KAN 
WICH 
KCR 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
KAN 
Hous 
Tex 
KCR 
Almo 

Member_ID 

349691 
448785 
213125 
179413 
409212 
432650 
293593 
165310 
323086 
228135 
161758 
450988 
331252 
399473 
107715 
323084 
462174 

Make-Model 
S C C A  E nterpris es  S RF  
SR F  Spec  R acer F ord 
S C C A  E nterpris es  S RF  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  s p e c  r a c e r  f o r d  
S C C A  E nterpris es  S RF  
S C C A  E n t e rp ris e s  S RF 3  
S C C A  E nterpris es  S RF  
srf spec racer ford 
S C C A  E nterpris es  S RF  
SRF SRF 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
SRF SRF 
SRF SRF 
SRF 
Ford SRF 
S C C A  E nterpris es  S RF  
F ord Spec  Rac er F ord 

Sponsor 
D a lry m p le  R a c in g  S e rv ic e s  
B u s y b o d y  F i t n e s s  E q u ip m e n t  
Apex  D riv ing Academ y 
KC Racing 
Monster Energy 

ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

Micro-Comm Inc 
KC Racing 
Spec Racer Sports 
T e c h n ic a l  M F G  C o n c e p t s , I n c .  
Budweiser 
H illenburg M otor Sports  
D a lr y m p le  S c h o o l fo r  C lo w n s  
Micro-Comm, Inc. 
D a lry m p le  R a c in g  S e rv ic e s  

Best Tm 
1:23.205 
1:23.468 
1:23.634 
1:23.720 
1:24.627 
1:25.516 
1:25.731 
1:25.927 
1:25.944 
1:26.156 
1:26.948 
1:27.221 
1:28.148 
1:28.182 
1:28.464 
1:29.264 
1:29.535 

Best Speed 
77.880 
77.635 
77.480 
77.401 
76.571 
75.775 
75.585 
75.413 
75.398 
75.212 
74.527 
74.294 
73.513 
73.484 
73.250 
72.594 
72.374 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/11/2015 1:18:27 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 7 SRF SRF3 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying started at 11:35:20 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 11:30 AM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

56 

69 

8 

19 

20 

99 

26 

4 

5 

02 

2 

29 

18 

17 

53 

46 

54 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Richard Stephens 

Keith Verges 

Gary Glanger 

Grayson Strathman 

Jim Cote, Jr. 

Steven Kramer 

Tim Blakeley 

Sal Webber 

Bill Huhn 

Roy Hillenburg 

Jim Cote Sr 

Carl Hayward 

Matt Strathman 

James Rishel 

Robey Clark 

Kirk Collier 

Chris Funk 

Hometown 

Bixby OK 

Dallas TX 

Dallas TX 

Jennings OK 

Stilwell KS 

Heath TX 

Dallas TX 

Spring Branch T 

Fort Worth TX 

Friendswood Tx 

Stanley KS 

Overland Park KS 

Topeka KS 

Wichita KS 

Dallas TX 

Overland Park KS 

Kansas City mo 

Region 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

KAN 

KCR 

Tex 

Tex 

Almo 

KAN 

Hous 

KCR 

KCR 

KAN 

WICH 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

Member_ID 

349691 

213125 

448785 

409212 

323086 

161758 

107715 

462174 

432650 

399473 

323084 

450988 

331252 

293593 

228135 

165310 

179413 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

Ford SRF 

Ford Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA En terp rises SRF3 

SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF SRF 

SRF SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF SRF 

srf spec racer ford 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  s p e c  r a c e r  fo r d  

Sponsor 

D a l r y m p l e  R a c i n g  S e r v i c e s  

A p e x  D r i v i n g  A c a d e m y  

B u s y b o d y  F i t n e s s  E q u i p m e n t  

Monster Energy 

Micro-Comm Inc 

S p ec  Racer S ports  

D a l r y m p l e  S c h o o l  f o r  C l o w n s  

D a l r y m p l e  R a c i n g  S e r v i c e s  

H i l l e n b u r g  M o t o r  S p o r t s  

Mic ro-Com m , In c . 

T e c h n i c a l  M F G  C o n c e p t s ,  I n c .  

Budweiser 

A D R ? \/  G a rag e  191 9 

KC Racing 

KC Racing 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

10 

Best Tm 

1:46.579 

1:47.071 

1:46.734 

1:49.923 

1:50.041 

1:52.948 

1:53.460 

1:49.820 

1:55.314 

1:56.032 

1:55.658 

1:55.216 

1:58.018 

1:57.374 

1:53.570 

Best Speed 

60.800 

60.521 

60.712 

58.950 

58.887 

57.372 

57.113 

59.006 

56.194 

55.847 

56.027 

56.242 

54.907 

55.208 

57.057 

- 

- 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

New Track Record (1:46.579) for SRF3 by Richard Stephens. 
WINNERS TOTAL TIME 26:07.542 
PROVISIONAL POST 5:39 

Printed: 4/11/2015 5:39:32 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

5.026 

Avg. Speed 

57.874 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.579 

Best Speed 

60.800 

Best Lap by 

56 - Richard Stephens 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 7 SRF SRF3 

Race GR 7 PROVISIONAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:03:18 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/11/2015 05:00 PM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

No. 

56 

8 

69 

54 

19 

5 

17 

46 

20 

53 

99 

29 

18 

02 

26 

2 

4 

Name 

Richard Stephens 

Gary Glanger 

Keith Verges 

Chris Funk 

Grayson Strathman 

Bill Huhn 

James Rishel 

Kirk Collier 

Jim Cote, Jr. 

Robey Clark 

Steven Kramer 

Carl Hayward 

Matt Strathman 

Roy Hillenburg 

Tim Blakeley 

Jim Cote Sr 

Sal Webber 

Member_ID 

349691 

448785 

213125 

179413 

409212 

432650 

293593 

165310 

323086 

228135 

161758 

450988 

331252 

399473 

107715 

323084 

462174 

Hometown 

Bixby OK 

Dallas TX 

Dallas TX 

Kansas City mo 

Jennings OK 

Fort Worth TX 

Wichita KS 

Overland Park KS 

Stilwell KS 

Dallas TX 

Heath TX 

Overland Park KS 

Topeka KS 

Friendswood Tx 

Dallas TX 

Stanley KS 

Spring Branch T 

Region 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

KCR 

KAN 

KAN 

WICH 

KCR 

KCR 

Tex 

Tex 

KCR 

KAN 

Hous 

Tex 

KCR 

Almo 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

S C C A  E n terp r is es  s pec  rac er  ford  

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

srf spec racer ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF SRF 

S C C A  E n te rp r is es  S pec  R ac e r  Ford  

SRF SRF 

SRF SRF 

SRF 

Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Ford Spec Racer Ford 

Overall BestTm 

1:23.205 

1:23.468 

1:23.634 

1:23.720 

1:24.627 

1:25.516 

1:25.731 

1:25.927 

1:25.944 

1:26.156 

1:26.948 

1:27.221 

1:28.148 

1:28.182 

1:28.464 

1:29.264 

1:29.535 

In Session 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

Qualifying GR 7 

 

Printed: 4/11/2015 7:30:48 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 7 SRF SRF3 

GR 7 SRF SRF3 Sunday Grid 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
2 
3 
7 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
56 
69 

8 
54 
19 
46 

5 
20 
99 
53 
02 
26 
29 

2 
18 

4 
17 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 
Richard Stephens 

Keith Verges 

Gary Glanger 

Chris Funk 

Grayson Strathman 

Kirk Coll ier 

Bil l Huhn 

Jim Cote, Jr. 

Steven Kramer 

Robey Clark 

Roy Hillenburg 

Tim Blakeley 

Carl Hayward 

Jim Cote Sr 

Matt Strathman 

Sal Webber 

James Rishel 

Hometown 

Bixby OK 

Dallas TX 

Dallas TX 

Kansas City mo 

Jennings OK 

Overland Park KS 

Fort Worth TX 

Stilwell KS 

Heath TX 

Dallas TX 

Friendswood Tx 

Dallas TX 

Overland Park KS 

Stanley KS 

Topeka KS 

Spring Branch T 

Wichita KS 

Region 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

KAN 

Almo 

WICH 

Member_ID 

349691 

213125 

448785 

179413 

409212 

165310 

432650 

323086 

161758 

228135 

399473 

107715 

450988 

323084 

331252 

462174 

293593 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF Spec Racer Ford 

S C C A  E n te rp ris e s sp e c ra ce r fo rd  

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

srf spec racer ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

S C C A  E n t e rp r is e s  S p e c  R a c e r F o rd  

SRF SRF 

SRF 

Ford SRF 

SRF SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF SRF 

Ford Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 
D a lry m p le  R a c in g  S e rv i c e s  

Ap e x D riv in g  Aca d e m y 

B u s y b o d y  F i t n e s s  E q u ip m e n t  

KC Racing 

Monster Energy 

Micro-Comm Inc 

Spec Racer Sports 

KC Racing 

H ill e n b u rg  Mo to r Sp o rts 

D a lr y m p le  S c h o o l f o r  C lo w n s  

Te c h n ic a l  M F G  C o n c e p t s ,  I n c .  

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Budweiser 

D a lry m p le  R a c in g  S e rv i c e s  

ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
19 

Best Tm 

1:24.254 

1:24.293 

1:24.083 

1:23.860 

1:25.603 

1:26.500 

1:26.574 

1:26.925 

1:27.602 

1:26.816 

1:27.714 

1:28.671 

1:28.047 

1:28.774 

1:29.637 

1:29.793 

1:27.663 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:23.860) for SRF3 by Chris Funk. 
WINNERS TOTAL TIME 35:24.279 
PROVISIONAL POST 4:32 PM    OFFICIAL POST 5:17 PM 

Printed: 4/12/2015 5:21:41 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Chief Steward 

15-M-3554-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

2.912 

Avg. Speed 

76.261 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.860 

Best Speed 

77.272 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chris Funk 

 

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event 

GR 7 SRF SRF3 

GR 7 Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 15:48:18 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

4/12/2015 03:45 PM 

 GREEN COUNTY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOKLA/OKLA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
             APRIL 11 & 12, 2015 SANCTION # 15-M-3554-S




